
 
MAEER MIT Pune’s 

    MIMER Medical College & Dr. BSTR Hospital, 

  Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval,Dist. Pune – 410 507. 

Department of Physiology  

1st MBBS (2024-25 Batch) 

Teaching schedule for the Month of June- 2025 
 

  

Date Day Time Competencies Subtopic Faculty 

WEEK -31 

02.06.2025 MON 8.00am to 9.00am   Hypothalamus  Dr. Pallavi Badhe 

03.06.2025 TUE 10.00am to 11.00am   Speech  Dr. Gauri Apte   

04.06.2025 WED 
2.00pm to 3.00pm  Sleep –I & ECG Dr. Gauri Apte   

3.00pm to 4.00pm Tutorial Speech    Dr. Pallavi Badhe 

05.06.2025 Thu 
8.00am to 9.00am   Temperature Regulation – I  Dr. Pallavi Badhe  

9.00am to 10.00am   Temperature Regulation – II Dr. Pallavi Badhe  

06.06.2025 FRI 9.00am to 10.00am   Sleep -II Dr. Gauri Apte  

07.06.2025 
1st 
SAT 

2.00pm to 3.00pm  Physiology of Taste Dr. Gauri Apte   

3.00pm to 4.00pm Class Test Descending Tract Muscle Tone  Dr. Pallavi Badhe 

WEEK -32 
 

Date Day Time Competencies Topic Faculty 

09.06.2025 MON 8.00am to 9.00am   Physiology of Smell  Dr. Gauri Apte   

10.06.2025 TUE 10.00am to 11.00am   Brain Death  Dr. Pallavi Badhe 

11.06.2025 WED 
2.00pm to 3.00pm Class Test  Cerebellum & Basal Ganglia   Dr. Vidya Ohatker  

3.00pm to 4.00pm Tutorial  Pain  Dr. Sagar Chavan 

12.06.2025 Thu 
8.00am to 9.00am   Ear-1 Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar  

9.00am to 10.00am   Aging  Dr. Sagar Chavan 

13.06.2025 FRI 9.00am to 10.00am   Ear-2 Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar  

14.06.2025 
2nd 
SAT 

Holiday 

WEEK -33 

16.06.2025 MON 8.00am to 9.00am   MCQ Test Motor System   Dr. Pallavi Badhe 

17.06.2025 TUE 10.00am to 11.00am   EAR-III Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar 

18.06.2025 WED 
2.00pm to 3.00pm  Physiology Quiz  All Faculty  

3.00pm to 4.00pm  Physiology Quiz All Faculty 

19.06.2025 Thu 
8.00am to 9.00am   EYE-1 Dr. Sagar Chavan  

9.00am to 10.00am   Ear-4 Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar  

20.06.2025 FRI 9.00am to 10.00am   EYE-2 Dr. Sagar Chavan 

21.06.2025 
4th 
SAT 

9.00am to 10.00am  AETCOM Dr. Vidya Ohatker 

Week -34 

23.06.2025 MON 8.00am to 9.00am   Ear-5 Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar  

24.06.2025 TUE 10.00am to 11.00am   EYE-3 Dr. Sagar Chavan 

25.06.2025 WED 2.00pm to 3.00pm  EYE-4 Dr. Sagar Chavan 



  3.00pm to 4.00pm Class Test  Speech , Learning & Memory  
Dr. Vidya Ohatker 
 

26.06.2025 Thu 8.00am to 9.00am   EYE-5 Dr. Sagar Chavan 

  9.00am to 10.00am  Class Test  EAR Dr. Vidya Ohatker 

27.06.2025 FRI 9.00am to 10.00am   Reasoning Questions sensory system   Dr. Ruapli Baburdikar 

28.06.2025 
4th 
SAT 

Holiday 

Week -35 

30.06.2025 MON 8.00am to 9.00am  Tutorial  Sleep & ECG  Dr. Gauri Apte  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 



 
 
 

MAEER MIT Pune’s 

    MIMER Medical College & Dr.BSTR Hospital, 

  Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval, Dist.Pune – 410 507. 

Department of Physiology  

 

Tutorial/Practical (June- 2025) 
 

Time: 11.00am to 01.00pm 

Date Day Batch Comp. Subtopic Faculty 

02.06.2025 Monday B 

 Revision of Motor System  Dr. Vidya Ohatker  
03.06.2025 

Tuesday C 

04.06.2025 
Wednesday  A 

05.06.2025 
Thursday  B 

 Cranial Nerve VIII Dr. Sagar Chavan  06.06.2025 Friday  C 

09.06.2025 Monday A 

10.06.2025 Tuesday B 

 Cranial Nerve II Dr. Vidya Ohatker  11.06.2025 Wednesday  C 

12.06.2025 Thursday  A 

13.06.2025 Friday  B 

 
Revision of Cranial Nerve II & 
VIII  

Dr. Vidya Ohatker 16.06.2025 Monday C 

17.06.2025 Tuesday A 

18.06.2025 Wednesday  B 

 Perimetry  Dr. Gauri Apte  19.06.2025 Thursday  C 

20.06.2025 Friday  A 

23.06.2025 Monday B 

 Clinical Test - CNS All Faculty  24.06.2025 Tuesday C 

25.06.2025 Wednesday  A 

26.06.2025 Thursday  B 

 Human Experiments Revision  Dr. Sagar Chavan 27.06.2025 Friday  C 

30.06.2025 Monday A 

 

 


